# Town of Thompson's Station Beer Board Meeting Minutes March 12, 2019, 6:45 p.m.

### Call to Order:

The meeting of the Beer Board of the Town of Thompson's Station was called to order at 6:45 p.m. on March 12, 2019. Members and staff attending were: Mayor Corey Napier, Alderman Shaun Alexander; Alderman Brandon Bell; Alderman Ben Dilks; Alderman Brian Stover.

## 1. Consideration of the Minutes of the March 13, 2018, beer board meeting:

Alderman Brian Stover made a motion to approve the Minutes of the March 13, 2018, beer board meeting. The motion was seconded by Alderman Shaun Alexander and carried unanimously.

# 2. Consideration of a Special Event Beer Permit application for Rotary Club of Spring Hill/ Thompson's Station:

Alderman Shaun Alexander made a motion to approve a Special Event Beer permit application for the Rotary Club of Spring/Thompson's Station and to waive the permit fee. The motion was seconded by Alderman Brian Stover and carried unanimously.

### Adjourn:

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 6:49 p.m.

Corey Napier, Mayor